
EPA Comments - Triple Site - Response to Locus' Proposed O&M 

Plan - VI Mitigation Work - Please respond by Thursday, May 

12th 

Good morning, Wes,

Thank you for submitting the revised O&M plan for residential VI mitigation work at the Triple Site. 

Please prepare a response to the following comments and submit to EPA for review and approval by 

Thursday, May 12th:

1. Page 1, First paragraph

The text refers to the  Mitigation Plan dated December 21, 2015.  Please revise the text to refer to the version 

submitted with this O&M plan, or otherwise the most recent version of the Mitigation Plan.

2. Page 1, Components of the Mitigation System

The text should be revised to clarify the difference between a system layout and an as-built drawing.

Regards,

Melanie Morash

Cŉ◘▓   J. Wesley Hawthorne <hawthornej@locustec.com>

{ś■Ċ  Friday, April 15, 2016 4:51 PM

Ç◘  MORASH, MELANIE

/ ľ  'Lundgren, Leslie'; Barker, Shau-Luen (ShauLuen.Barker@philips.com); Nancy-Jeanne LeFevre

MELANIEMORASH, 

Wed 5/4/2016 11:19 AM 

To:J. Wesley Hawthorne <hawthornej@locustec.com>; 

Cc:'Lundgren, Leslie' <Leslie.Lundgren@Cbifederalservices.com>; Barker, Shau-Luen (ShauLuen.Barker@philips.com) 

<ShauLuen.Barker@philips.com>; Nancy-Jeanne LeFevre <LeFevren@locustec.com>; Plate, Mathew 

<Plate.Mathew@epa.gov>; Cynthia Woo <cynthia.woo@cbifederalservices.com>; Lawrence McGuire 

<l.mcguire@circlepoint.com>; 'Lundgren, Leslie' <Leslie.Lundgren@Cbifederalservices.com>; Lora Battaglia 

<lora.battaglia@cbifederalservices.com>; Rose Condit <rose.condit@cbifederalservices.com>; Sabrina Morales 

<s.morales@circlepoint.com>; Wenqian Dou <wenqian.dou@cbifederalservices.com>; 
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